April 2011 Doc ID 018718 Rev 1 1/10
10
STPS40M80C
Power Schottky rectifier
Features
■ High junction temperature capability
■ Optimized trade-off between leakage current
and forward voltage drop

e1
L
STPS40M80C Ordering information
Doc ID 018718 Rev 1 9/10
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS40M80CT STPS40M80CT TO-220AB 1.9 g 50 Tube
STPS40M80CR STPS40M80CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STPS40M80CG-TR STPS40M80CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
Table 9. Revision history
Date Revision Changes
11-Apr-2011 1 First issue.
STPS40M80C